AGENDA TO THE EXTENT KNOWN AT TIME OF POSTING ON 1/21/25 AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE UP UNTIL THE TIME OF THE MEETING

AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO BE HELD ON JANUARY 22, 2025 AT 7:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER: Adequate notice of this meeting was provided to the public and the press by delivering to the press and posting in the Municipal Building, the Annual Meeting Notice.

ROLL CALL

SALUTE THE FLAG

CONSENT AGENDA: ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED TO BE ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

Monthly Reports:

- 1. Municipal Clerk Report December 2024
- 2. Tax Collector Report December 2024
- 3. Construction Certificate Activity Report December 2024
- 4. Construction Permit Activity Report Hardyston December 2024
- Construction Permit Activity Report Hardyston December 2024
 Construction Permit Activity Report Hamburg December 2024
 Construction Permit Activity Report Franklin December 2024
 Construction Permit Activity Report Newton December 2024

- 8. Construction Permit Activity Report Sussex December 2024
- 9. Construction Permit Activity Report Wantage December 2024
- 10. Police Department Report December 2024
- 11. Municipal Court Report November 2024
- 12. Municipal Court Report December 2024
- 13. Land Use Report December 2024
- 14. Zoning Officer Report December 2024
- 15. Department of Public Works December 2024
- 16. Sussex County Health Department Report November 2024
- 17. Sussex County Health Department Report December 2024

Minutes:

- 1. Regular Minutes of 12/11/24
- 2. Workshop Minutes of 1/8/25

Agreements/Applications/Licenses:

- 1. Raffle PTA Hardyston Township
- 2. Trailer Court License Renewal Stanley Tabaka, Jr.
- 3. Trailer Court License Renewal Russell & Eileen Post
- 4. Primepoint Payroll Services
- 5. WTH Technology, Inc. Think GIS Client Support Agreement Police Dept.
 6. R & R Radar, Inc. Traffic Radar Maintenance Agreement Police Department
- 7. Porter Lee Corp. Crime Fighter BEAST Evidence Software Police Dept.
- 8. BIS Digital Liberty Digital Interview Recording System Police Dept.
- 9. PowerDMS by NEOGOV Public Safety Scheduling Software Police Dept.

MANAGERS REPORT

AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO BE HELD ON JANUARY 22, 2025 AT 7:00 P.M.

ORDINANCES

 1^{ST} READING: 2025-01

AN ORDINANCE BY THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL AMENDING THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON GENERAL CODE TO REPEAL CHAPTER 96 FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION; TO ADOPT A NEW CHAPTER 96 FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION; TO ADOPT FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS, FLOOD HAZARD MAPS; TO DESIGNATE A FLOODPLAIN ADMNISTRATOR; AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE

ORDINANCES 2^{ND} READING:

None

OLD BUSINESS:

- A. 3490 Rt. 94 Redevelopment Site
- B. Street Lighting
- C. First Aid Squad Building
- D. Solar Project Lasinski Road
- E. Sign Ordinance Revisions
- F. RV Parking Ordinance Review

NEW BUSINESS:

- A. Tax Collector Resolutions
 - Resolution #10-25 Veteran Exemption Refund 18 Havenhill Road Block 16.19, Lot 12
- B. Resolution #11-25 Resolution authorizing application for the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs 2025 Local Recreation Improvement Grant Program
- C. Resolution #12-25 Certified Recycling Professional Sussex County Municipal Utilities Authority (SCMUA)
- D. Resolution #13-25 Resolution authorizing the Township of Hardyston to enter into a Cooperative Pricing Agreement with the Hunterdon County Educational Services Commission
- E. Resolution #14-25 Resolution appointing a temporary fire sub-code official
- F. Resolution #15-25 Resolution authorizing the award of a Professional Services Contract without competitive bidding to Burgis Associates, Inc., Joseph H. Burgis, PP, ACP, to prepare an amended redevelopment plan
- G. Resolution #16-25 Resolution adopting the Township's Affordable Housing present and prospective need obligation for the period of July 1, 2025 through July 1, 2035 in accordance with P.L. 2024 C.2, and reserving all rights
- H. Central Auto Liquidators, Inc. Junkyard License Renewal 2025

AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO BE HELD ON JANUARY 22, 2025 AT 7:00 P.M.

- I. North Church Gravel, Inc. Soil Removal Renewal 2025
- J. Correspondence

COUNCIL COMMENTS

BILLS TO BE PAID

PUBLIC PORTION: The public comment portion of our meeting is to allow the public to bring to the Council's attention their concerns or comments in accordance with N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(a). The Council asks the public to limit their comments to three (3) minutes or less. The Mayor and Council, at their discretion, may choose to respond or not respond. The Township Council will not discuss personnel matters. Please be polite when making your comments, and respectful of others being present. Any person engaging in disruptive behavior will be asked to refrain from such conduct by the Mayor, and should the conduct continue, the person may be asked to leave the meeting.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO BE HELD ON JANUARY 22, 2025 AT 7:00 P.M.

CORRESPONDENCE

- 1. Jefferson Township
- 2. Jefferson Township
- 3. Hopatcong Borough4. Stillwater Township
- Montague Township
- 6. Sandyston Township
- 7. Lafayette Township
- 8. County of Sussex
- 9. County of Sussex
- 10. DuBois & Associates
- 11. NJDEP
- 12. Suburban Consulting Engineers, Inc.
- 13. Frankford Township